

Tue 26/08/2025 13:25

opsman@torpointtowncouncil.gov.uk

FW: Festive Lights

o 'Milly Southworth'

Hi Phil,

No problem, please find our quote below.

Install and remove

8 Crossings - £400.00 each = £3200.00 Lights 1 tree - £600.00 = £600.00

Total = £3800.00

If your lights fail on install, attempts to repair will be charged at £60.00 per hour Callouts £60.00 per hour or part thereof (minimum 4 hours, includes travel time)

All prices subject to VAT.

I hope that helps. Please let me know if you have any queries.

Kind regards

Karen

Karen Searle
Office Manager
MHLS Ltd
The Old Market
School Way
Okehampton
Devon
EX20 1EU



Customer Name:	Torpoint Town Council	Quotation Date:	06/05/2025
Scheme Name:	3-Year Hire	Quotation No:	RH060525
Contact Name:	Milly Southworth	Account Manager:	Rob Hollingworth
Installer:	MHLS	Contact No:	07808 654 403

Lighting Scheme	Products								
Area	Code	Product Description	Power (watts)	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	2025 Hire Charge	2026 Hire Charge	2027 Hire Charge
Crossing									
	18350.A2.450.R1								
1,2,3,4,5,6	4.S14	4.5m Sphere Delight	102	6	£780.00	£4,680.00	£2,106.00	£2,106.00	£2,106.00
	15477.F2.105.R1								
	.S2F-T10CM	1.05m Gift Box with 10cm T Bar	30	6	£225.00	£1,350.00	£607.50	£607.50	£607.50
		Connections to install motif in middle of 18350		6	£50.00	£300.00	£135.00	£135.00	£135.00
Crossing									
7, 8		Council Owned Motifs - Transport, Storage and maintenance included		2	£150.00	£300.00	£300.00	£300.00	£300.00
Owned Motifs									
Christmas Tree									
Lights		Council Owned Christmas Tree Lights							
		Accessories		1	£100.00	£100.00	£45.00	£45.00	£45.00
	ļ.	 	0.792	Kwh	Product To	otals	£3,193.50	£3,193.50	£3,193.50
							£3,193.50	£3,193.50	£3,193.50

		2025	2026	2027
Lighting Scheme Installation			Installation	Installation
		Charge	Charge	Charge
Installation, removal, delivery/collection, storage and maintenance		£5,212.00	£5,212.00	£5,212.00
Installation Totals		£5,212.00	£5,212.00	£5,212.00

Lighting Scheme Infrastructure									
Area	Code	Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost		Infrastructure	2027 Infrastructure Charge
		Anchor Bolt Testing		16	£45.00	£720.00	£720.00	£720.00	£720.00
li di			Infrastruct	ure Totals	£720.00	£720.00	£720.00		
	Project Totals					otals	£9.125.50	£9.125.50	£9.125.50

Terms and Conditions of Quotation:

- 1. By accepting this quote, the customer confirms to have read and understood the enclosed general terms and conditions and agrees that the above specification is correct.
- 2. All local electrical and physical infrastructure associated with the installation of the Goods being sold / hired is compliant with current regulations and is fit for use.
- 3. Payment terms are as per section 9.4 of general terms and conditions.



- 4. All prices quoted are exclusive of VAT (where applicable).
- 5. Euro (€) prices may vary based on exchange rate fluctuations.
- 6. This agreement is valid for 60-days.

The Festive Lighting Company General Terms and Conditions.pdf